"oy lo 1o m;

National Highway Authority
Office of the Director (Maintenance) NA’s

7',,‘{,\‘1/,#;?4,,_,,5 NHA Regional Complex, Havelian Interchange CPEC
Abbottabad
+h
No: SM-NA-2023-24/N-15/01/\,87 (0 December, 2024

The Director (MIS)
National Highway Authority HQ
Islamabad

Subject: ANNOUNCEMENT OF FINANCIAL EVALUATION REPORT

CONTRACT NO. SM-NA-2023-24/N-15/01 FOR DISMANTLING/
SHIFTING OF WASHED AWAY COMPACT 200 STEEL AT BATTAL -
KM 118+00 (N-15)

Reference: PPRA Rule - 35

Enclosed find herewith duly filled and signed Financial Bid
Evaluation Report pertaining to the procurement of subject contract as per

PPRA Rules-35 for uploading the same on NHA & PPRA websites, please.

L

Q
(AMJAD ALI)
Director (Maint) NA’s
NHA, Abbottabad

Encl: Financial Bid Evaluation Report

Copy for information to:-

e General Manager (NA’s) NHA, Abbottabad
e File.

CamScanner


https://v3.camscanner.com/user/download

FINANCEIAL EVALUATION REPORT

(As per Rule-35 of PP Rules, 2004 Amended vide SRO dated 29t July, 2021)

{
1. | Name of Agency National Highway Authority
2. | Method of Procurement Single stage Two Envelope - PPRA Rule 36(b)
¢ Dismantling/Shifting of Washed away Compact 200 Steel
9, fTiue of Progurement Bridge at Batal - KM 118+00 (N-15)
4, | Tendering Inquiry No. SM-NA-2024-25/N-15/01
5. | PP Reference No. PID (I)1639/24 & PPRA No. TS547064E
6. | Date & Time of Proposal submission | September 24, 2024 at 1100 Hrs.
7. | Date & Time of Proposal Opening September 24, 2024 at 1130 Hrs.
8. | Nos. of Bids Received (Qualified) Eleven (11) Nos.
9. | Date & Time of Price Bid Opening November 15, 2024 at 1200 Hrs.
10. | Criteria for Bid Evaluation As per Bid Data Sheet (BDS) & Invitation of Bids (IFB)
11. | Detail of Bid Evaluation As mentioned below
Marks Rule/Regulation/SBD**/
Evaluated Cost | Policy/Basis for rejection/
Beme of Rldder Technical | Financial (Rs.) Acceptance as per Rule-35
of PPRA Rules, 2004
M/s Fahid Engineers 2,999,025.00 5th Position
M/s Muhammad Zada & Sons 2,644,794.00 2nd Lowest
M/s Haji Muhammad Afzal & Co. - 46.832.10 3rd Lowest
Qadeem & Co. (Jv) 2,746,832, wes
M/s Muhammad Haroon & Sons 4,607,060.40 Oth Position
M/s MFG Engineering 3,056,016.10 6th Position
M/s Shalmani Associates Not Not 6,074,492.60 10t Position
Applicable | Applicable
M/s Lawaghar Construction Co. 6,484,009.00 11th Position
M/s Syed Ibrar Hussain Shah & 2,491,224.40 1ot Lowest
Sons
M/s Khiyam Zameen & Co. 3,999,269.30 8th Position
M/s AIM Engineering 2,824,639.10 4th Position
M/s Zia Brothers 3,310,256.60 7th Position

Lowest Evaluated Bidder:

M/S SYED IBRAR HUSSAIN SHAH & SONS

12. Any other additional /supporting information, the procuring agency may like to share:

The aforementioned contract is being funded by Road Maintenance Account of NHA

under AMP 2024-25.

Signature:

Dtrector (Malnt) NA's

Official Seal/Stamp: ——persrrigtay Authortty
+* (Standard Bidding Documentspbbottabad

CamScanner


https://v3.camscanner.com/user/download

